# OP \$40.00 7516087

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF THE WEST		07/30/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INFOGAIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	485 Alberto Way, Suite 100
City:	Los Gatos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75160873	INFOGAIN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6167423999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167423945
Email: hkooy@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hillary Kooy

Address Line 1: 171 Monroe Ave NW, Suite 1000

Address Line 2: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71325.15	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary Kooy	
SIGNATURE:	/Hillary Kooy/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Reassignment - Release of IPSA - Infogain#page1.tif source=Reassignment - Release of IPSA - Infogain#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0808

### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of July 30, 2021, by BANK OF THE WEST ("Administrative Agent") in favor of INFOGAIN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 485 Alberto Way, Suite 100, Los Gatos, California 95032.

### Recitals

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation its trademarks described on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Administrative Agent under the terms of the Security Agreement, and Administrative Agent agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

### Agreement

Now therefore, Administrative Agent agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under Grantor's Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Administrative Agent in the Intellectual Property.

Administrative Agent:

BANK OF THE WEST

Eric Digitally signed by Eric Andersen Date: 2021.07.28
18:31:30-07'00'

Name: Eric Andersen

Title: Vice President

Address:

300 South Grand Ave Los Angeles, CA 90071

Attention: Eric Andersen - Vice President - Syndications

with a copy to:

180 Montgomery Street, 9th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104 Attention: John Dauphin

DMS 20592515.4

# EXHIBIT A

### Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2020 at Reel and Frame Number 7139/0449:

Description	Jurisdiction	Serial No. / Registration No.	Filing Date / Registration Date
INFOGAIN	United States	75160873 / 2186502	September 4, 1996 / September 1, 1998
INFOGAIN	India	1301147	August 6, 2004
INFOGAIN	India	804086	May 29, 1998
INFOGAIN	India	804087	May 29, 1998

DMS 20592515.4

**RECORDED: 07/30/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0810